
 

DATE: 
 
TO: 
 
FROM: 
 
SUBJECT
 
BACKGR
 
At the Ju
Review p
operating
amendm
budget a
 
The ame
General 
Drainage
increase 
funds, int
 
THE ALT
 
No altern
 
Which a
 
A budget
 
CONFOR
 
The City
City Coun
 
FINANC
 
What is 
 
Upon app

 G
in

 W
 D

     

June 

Rona

Jonat

T: Mid-Y

ROUND AN

une 5, 2018
presentation
g funds. F
ents for Cit
mendments

endments in
Fund, adjust

e Fund, and
expenditure
ternal servic

TERNATIVE

natives were

alternative 

t amendmen

RMITY TO C

’s Financial 
ncil may ame

CIAL IMPAC

the amoun

proval, expe
General Fund
ncrease in bu
Water and Se
Drainage Fun

               

5, 2018 

ald L. Olson

than Locke

Year Budge

D FINDING

8 City Counc
. The briefin
Following th
ty Council’s 
s.  

clude increa
ting departm

d increasing
e budgets in
ce funds, and

ES CONSID

 considered.

is recomm

nt is required

CITY POLIC

Governance
end or chan

CT: 

nt of the ex

enditure acco
d - increase
udgeted reve
ewer Fund - 
nd - no incre

              

n, City Mana

e, Executive

et Amendm

GS: 

cil Workshop
ng includes r
he presenta
considerati

asing revenu
mental budg
 revenues 
n the Solid 
d capital imp

DERED: 

. 

mended? Wh

d to address 

CY: 

e Policies, S
ge the budg

xpenditure

ounts will be
e of $285,0
enues. 
no increase 
ase in expen

              

 

ager 

e Director o

ment 

p, staff will 
revenue and
ation, staff
on. This or

ues and exp
geted funds 
in the Avia
Waste Fund

provement p

hy? 

forecasted 

Section V. B
get by ordina

 in the curr

e amended in
00, of whic

in expendit
nditures. 

              

of Finance

provide a F
d expenditur
f will reco
rdinance aut

penditures i
within the W

ation Fund. 
d, as well a
project funds

budget shor

Budget Admi
ance. 

rent fiscal 

n the FY 201
ch $285,000

ures. 

     STAF

 

 

 

 

FY 2018 Mid
re informatio
ommend m
thorizes the

n the same
Water and S
The amend

as multiple 
s.   

rtfalls.  

inistration (B

year? For f

18 Budget as
0 will be co

FF REPOR

 

 

  

d-Year Finan
on for the m
id-year bud

e recommen

e amount in 
Sewer Fund 
dment will 
special reve

B)(1) states

future year

s follows: 
overed from

RT 

ncial 
major 
dget 
nded 

the 
and 
also 

enue 

s that 

rs? 

m an 



                                                                                                                

 Aviation Fund - no increase in expenditures. 
 Solid Waste Fund - increase of $97,245, of which $97,245 will be covered from fund 

balance. 
 Special Revenue Funds - increase of $618,317, of which $177,600 will be covered from 

an increase in budgeted revenues and $440,717 will be covered from fund balance.  
 Internal Service Funds - increase of $297,041, of which $297,041 will be covered from 

an increase in budgeted revenues. 
 Capital Improvement Project Funds - increase of $138,545, of which $29,000 will be 

covered from an increase in budgeted revenues and $109,545 will be covered from 
fund balance. 

 
Is this a one-time or recurring expenditure? 
 
N/A 
 
Is this expenditure budgeted? 
 
N/A 
 
If not, where will the money come from? 
 
N/A 
 
Is there a sufficient amount in the budgeted line-item for this expenditure? 
 
N/A 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
Staff recommends that City Council approve the ordinance amending the FY 2018 Annual 
Budget and Plan of Municipal Services. 
 
DEPARTMENTAL CLEARANCES: 
 
Finance 
Legal 
 
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 
 
Mid-Year Budget Amendment Ordinance 
 
 
 


